
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 45-24   Home: 31-8   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 4-5   Conference: 19-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Brett Hagedorn  . 3 4 2 41-15 73 18 25 6 0 1 21 34  . 4 6 6 9 7 5 2  . 4 4 1 4 1 2-2 61 39 9  . 9 1 7

Clay Goodwin  . 3 1 9 58-57 226 49 72 13 0 4 32 97  . 4 2 9 32 2 31 8  . 4 0 3 3 1 4-4 49 102 14  . 9 1 5

Haas Pratt  . 3 1 0 68-67 258 38 80 13 0 8 52 117  . 4 5 3 33 3 43 8  . 3 8 8 5 0 1-3 537 41 9  . 9 8 5

Danny Hamblin  . 3 0 4 63-63 253 53 77 19 1 8 42 122  . 4 8 2 28 4 60 2  . 3 8 1 1 2 10-12 2 2 0 1.000

Blake Parker  . 3 0 3 47-44 165 23 50 7 0 0 21 57  . 3 4 5 17 3 40 2  . 3 7 4 2 4 4-4 123 16 3  . 9 7 9

Jake Dugger  . 2 9 3 67-64 249 48 73 9 3 8 44 112  . 4 5 0 50 6 54 3  . 4 1 9 3 4 12-12 124 6 7  . 9 4 9

Scott Hode  . 2 9 3 61-59 232 30 68 14 3 7 53 109  . 4 7 0 12 5 40 3  . 3 3 2 7 7 5-8 74 135 19  . 9 1 7

Casey Rowlett  . 2 9 2 68-64 253 47 74 10 1 3 22 95  . 3 7 5 31 3 34 11  . 3 7 5 1 7 22-26 155 23 2  . 9 8 9

Brady Toops  . 2 8 4 65-61 215 36 61 15 0 5 30 91  . 4 2 3 26 17 38 3  . 4 0 2 1 9 6-10 421 56 4  . 9 9 2

Devin Day  . 2 7 5 53-49 171 30 47 9 1 2 23 64  . 3 7 4 15 4 35 4  . 3 4 6 1 4 11-13 112 152 14  . 9 5 0

Bubbs Merrill  . 2 7 3 24-7 44 5 12 2 0 1 9 17  . 3 8 6 3 4 10 1  . 3 5 8 2 1 1-2 13 16 2  . 9 3 5

Scott Bridges  . 2 5 4 55-36 134 35 34 8 2 3 22 55  . 4 1 0 11 5 29 2  . 3 2 7 3 7 24-25 103 80 7  . 9 6 3

Stephen Robison  . 2 4 5 39-13 53 13 13 1 0 2 7 20  . 3 7 7 8 2 16 0  . 3 6 5 0 1 7-8 21 2 0 1.000

Fry  . 1 5 4 10-9 26 8 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 2 6 9 15 1 6 2  . 4 6 5 1 0 1-1 11 1 2  . 8 5 7

Kern Watts  . 1 4 9 25-13 47 12 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 1 4 9 14 2 8 1  . 3 6 5 0 0 2-3 20 1 1  . 9 5 5

Jason Deere  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Justin White  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 7 2  . 8 5 7

Totals  . 2 9 0 69 2402 446 697 126 11 53 387 1004  . 4 1 8 304 68 451 52  . 3 8 1 34 48 112-133 1864 758 111  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 8 2 69 2432 339 686 112 9 50 314 966  . 3 9 7 186 72 448 44  . 3 4 9 17 57 50-84 1809 765 125  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (602), Opp (561). DPs turned - Team (57), Opp (64). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (9), Goodwin, C. 4, Pratt,

H. 2, Hamblin, D. 1, Dugger, J. 1, Hagedorn, B. 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Day, D. 2, Toops, B. 1, Parker, B. 1, Bridges, S. 1,

Robison, S. 1, Hamblin, D. 1, Hode, S. 1, Rowlett, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Robby Daniel  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 1

Boyd Goodner  1 . 5 0 3-3 32 0 0 0/1 0 60.0 55 14 10 16 46 8 0 2  . 2 4 6 2 7 1 3 5

Joe Skinner  2 . 4 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 1 1 0 3 2 0 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Charley Boyce  3 . 2 0 10-3 22 19 1 0/0 1 115.1 119 49 41 22 81 14 1 8  . 2 6 8 5 20 2 2 13

Jay Sawatski  3 . 3 8 10-3 31 7 0 0/1 7 93.1 104 42 35 24 86 18 1 9  . 2 8 7 1 7 0 6 6

Clint Brannon  3 . 7 6 4-4 20 19 2 0/0 0 105.1 112 67 44 30 73 20 0 9  . 2 6 6 3 9 1 1 8

Trey Holloway  3 . 7 7 2-2 23 1 0 0/1 1 45.1 52 23 19 6 16 9 0 4  . 2 9 5 2 2 0 1 5

Caton Hall  4 . 5 8 5-2 22 0 0 0/0 4 35.1 44 21 18 14 29 6 2 2  . 3 2 4 1 4 0 1 5

Daryl Maday  4 . 7 5 4-0 18 11 0 0/0 0 47.1 52 31 25 26 31 8 1 3  . 2 7 5 2 8 1 0 3

Brian McLelland  4 . 9 7 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 15 10 7 9 12 4 1 1  . 3 0 6 1 1 0 1 0

Matt Stallings  5 . 3 1 2-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 20.1 24 12 12 6 22 3 0 2  . 3 0 8 0 4 0 0 2

Justin White  6 . 0 8 2-3 14 8 0 0/0 0 37.0 50 28 25 13 15 11 3 5  . 3 2 3 2 4 0 2 4

Ryan Lennerton  6 . 3 5 0-2 11 3 0 0/0 0 22.2 26 18 16 7 18 7 0 3  . 2 9 5 1 2 0 0 2

Zach Butler  6 . 3 9 1-1 9 0 0 0/1 3 12.2 17 16 9 7 9 2 0 1  . 3 2 7 6 2 0 0 3

James Gilbert  9 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 6 6 4 5 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 8 7 45-24 69 69 3 1/1 16 621.1 686 339 267 186 448 112 9 50  . 2 8 2 28 72 5 17 57

Opponents  5 . 0 9 24-45 69 69 6 1/0 8 603.0 697 446 341 304 451 126 11 53  . 2 9 0 51 68 7 34 48

PB - Team (5), Toops, B. 3, Parker, B. 2, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (15), Toops, B. 8, Sawatski, J. 2, Hall, C. 1, Brannon,

C. 1, Stallings, M 1, Holloway, T. 1, Lennerton, R 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Toops, B. (42-69), Sawatski, J. (15-19), Boyce, C.

(12-16), Parker, B. (8-12), Goodner, B. (6-12), Brannon, C. (4-8), Maday, D. (3-7), Hall, C. (2-5), Holloway, T. (2-4),

White, J. (3-3), Lennerton, R (0-3), McLelland, B (1-3), Butler, Z. (1-2), Stallings, M (1-2).
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Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Stephen Robison 23 21 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Caton Hall 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Matt Stallings 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Danny Hamblin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Butler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Brian McLelland 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Ryan Lennerton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

Robby Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brady Toops 481 421 56 4  . 9 9 2 4 42 27  . 6 0 9 3 0

Casey Rowlett 180 155 23 2  . 9 8 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Haas Pratt 587 537 41 9  . 9 8 5 43 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Parker 142 123 16 3  . 9 7 9 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 2 0

Scott Bridges 190 103 80 7  . 9 6 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kern Watts 22 20 1 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jay Sawatski 20 6 13 1  . 9 5 0 0 15 4  . 7 8 9 0 0

Devin Day 278 112 152 14  . 9 5 0 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Dugger 137 124 6 7  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bubbs Merrill 31 13 16 2  . 9 3 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brett Hagedorn 109 61 39 9  . 9 1 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scott Hode 228 74 135 19  . 9 1 7 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

Clay Goodwin 165 49 102 14  . 9 1 5 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trey Holloway 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Boyd Goodner 15 7 6 2  . 8 6 7 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

Clint Brannon 21 7 11 3  . 8 5 7 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

Justin White 14 5 7 2  . 8 5 7 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

Fry 14 11 1 2  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Charley Boyce 28 8 13 7  . 7 5 0 1 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

Daryl Maday 8 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Joe Skinner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jason Deere 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

James Gilbert 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2733 1864 758 111  . 9 5 9 57 50 34  . 5 9 5 5 0

Opponents 2699 1809 765 125  . 9 5 4 64 112 21  . 8 4 2 13 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


